RESOLUTION NO. 16-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, DELEGATING TO THE CITY MANAGER THE AUTHORITY TO SETTLE UNPAID ALARM FEES.

WHEREAS, from time to time, a property owner or his/her successor-in-interest desires to settle an unpaid alarm fee at less than the face value and wants to provide evidence of extenuating or special circumstances in support of a payment of a lesser fee amount than the ordinance provides; and

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2006 by adopting Resolution 06-122, the City Commission delegated to the City Manager the authority to settle and execute a release of any lien or debt arising from unpaid alarm response fees with certain provisions and restrictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the authority to settle any debt arising from unpaid alarm response fees is delegated to the City Manager.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. That any and all Resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith, be are hereby rescinded.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> That the office of the City Attorney shall review and approve as to form all documents prior to their execution by City officials.

<u>SECTION 4</u>. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage.

ADOPTED this the 15th day of March, 2016.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:	JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER	
City Clerk JEFFREY A. MODARELLI		